2012 BIG EAST Conference Team-By-Team Football Schedules

CINCINNATI
Thu., Sept. 6
Sat., Sept. 15
Sat., Sept. 29
Sat., Oct. 6
Sat., Oct. 13
Sat., Oct. 20
Sat., Oct. 27
Sat., Nov. 3
Sat., Nov. 10
Sat., Nov. 17
Fri., Nov. 23
Sat., Dec. 1

PITTSBURGH (8 p.m., ESPN)
Delaware State

vs. Virginia Tech !

Miami (Ohio)

Fordham

at Toledo

at LOUISVILLE (8 p.m., ESPN/ESPN2)
SYRACUSE

at TEMPLE

RUTGERS

USF (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)

at CONNECTICUT (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)

! at FedEx Field, Landover, Md.

CONNECTICUT

Thu., Aug. 30
Sat., Sept. 8
Sat., Sept. 15
Sat., Sept. 22
Sat., Sept. 29
Sat., Oct. 6
Sat., Oct. 13
Fri., Oct. 19
Sat., Nov. 3
Fri., Nov. 9
Sat., Nov. 24
Sat., Dec. 1

LOUISVILLE
Sat., Sept. 1
Sat., Sept. 8
Sat., Sept. 15
Sat., Sept. 22
Sat., Sept. 29
Sat., Oct. 13
Sat., Oct. 20
Fri., Oct. 26
Sat., Nov. 3
Sat., Nov. 10
Sat., Nov. 24
Thu., Nov. 29

PITTSBURGH
Sat., Sept. 1
Thu., Sept. 6
Sat., Sept. 15
Sat., Sept. 22
Fri., Oct. 5
Sat., Oct. 13
Sat., Oct. 20
Sat., Oct. 27
Sat., Nov. 3
Fri., Nov. 9
Sat., Nov. 24
Sat., Dec. 1

Massachusetts

North Carolina State

at Maryland

at Western Michigan

Buffalo

at RUTGERS

TEMPLE

at SYRACUSE (8 p.m., ESPN)
at USF

PITTSBURGH (8 p.m., ESPN2)
at LOUISVILLE

CINCINNATI (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)

Kentucky

Missouri State

North Carolina (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)
at Florida International

at Southern Mississippi

at PITTSBURGH

USF

CINCINNATI (8 p.m., ESPN/ESPN2)
TEMPLE

at SYRACUSE

CONNECTICUT

at RUTGERS (7:30 p.m., ESPN)

Youngstown State

at CINCINNATI (8 p.m., ESPN)
Virginia Tech

Gardner-Webb

at SYRACUSE (7 p.m., ESPN)
LOUISVILLE

at Buffalo

TEMPLE

at Notre Dame (3:30 p.m., NBC)
at CONNECTICUT (8 p.m., ESPN2)
RUTGERS

at USF (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)



RUTGERS
Sat., Sept. 1
Sat., Sept. 8
Sat., Sept. 15
Sat., Sept. 22
Sat., Oct. 6
Sat., Oct. 13
Sat., Oct. 20
Sat., Oct. 27
Sat., Nov. 10
Sat., Nov. 17
Sat., Nov. 24
Thu., Nov. 29

USF

Sat., Sept. 1
Sat., Sept. 8
Sat., Sept. 15
Sat., Sept. 22
Sat., Sept. 29
Sat., Oct. 6
Sat., Oct. 20
Sat., Oct. 27
Sat., Nov. 3
Sat., Nov. 17
Fri., Nov. 23
Sat., Dec. 1

SYRACUSE
Sat., Sept. 1
Sat., Sept. 8
Sat., Sept. 15
Sat., Sept. 22
Fri., Oct. 5
Sat., Oct. 13
Fri., Oct. 19
Sat., Oct. 27
Sat., Nov. 3
Sat., Nov. 10
Sat., Nov. 17
Fri., Nov. 23

at Tulane

Howard

at USF (date subject to change)
at Arkansas

CONNECTICUT

SYRACUSE

at TEMPLE

Kent State

Army

at CINCINNATI

at PITTSBURGH

LOUISVILLE (7:30 p.m., ESPN)

Chattanooga

at Nevada

RUTGERS (date subject to change)
at Ball State

Florida State (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)
at TEMPLE

at LOUISVILLE

SYRACUSE

CONNECTICUT

at Miami (Fla.)

at CINCINNATI (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)
PITTSBURGH (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)

Northwestern

Southern California * (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)
Stony Brook

at Minnesota

PITTSBURGH (7 p.m., ESPN)
at RUTGERS

CONNECTICUT (8 p.m., ESPN)
at USF

at CINCINNATI

LOUISVILLE

at Missouri

at TEMPLE (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)

! at MetLife Stadium, East Rutherford, N.J.

TEMPLE

Fri., Aug. 31
Sat., Sept. 8
Sat., Sept. 22
Sat., Oct. 6
Sat., Oct. 13
Sat., Oct. 20
Sat., Oct. 27
Sat., Nov. 3
Sat., Nov. 10
Sat., Nov. 17
Fri., Nov. 23

Villanova
Maryland

at Penn State
USF

at CONNECTICUT
RUTGERS

at PITTSBURGH
at LOUISVILLE
CINCINNATI

at Army (CBS SN)
SYRACUSE (ABC/ESPN/ESPN2)

All times Eastern; all dates and times subject to change
Additional television arrangements will be announced as they become available and are subject to change



